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   BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT             

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
1516 NINTH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA  95814 

1-800-822-6228 – WWW.ENERGY.CA.GOV 
 
 
 APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION Docket No. 07-AFC-8 
 FOR THE CARRIZO ENERGY 
 SOLAR FARM PROJECT  PROOF OF SERVICE 
____________________________________  (Revised 11/25/2008) 
  

 
INSTRUCTIONS: All parties shall either (1) send an original signed document plus 
12 copies or (2) mail one original signed copy AND e-mail the document to the 
address for the Docket as shown below, AND (3) all parties shall also send a 
printed or electronic copy of the document, which includes a proof of service 
declaration to each of the individuals on the proof of service list shown below: 
 
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION  
Attn:  Docket No. 07-AFC-8 
1516 Ninth Street, MS-15 
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 
docket@energy.state.ca.us  
 
APPLICANT  
 
Perry H. Fontana, QEP 
Vice President-Projects 
Ausra, Inc. 
2585 East Bayshore Road 
Palo Alto, California  94303 
perry@ausra.com 
 
APPLICANT CONSULTANT 
 
Angela Leiba, GISP 
Senior Project Manager 
GIS Manager/Visual Resource 
Specialist 
URS Corporation 
1615 Murray Canyon Road, Suite 1000 
San Diego, CA  92108  
angela_leiba@urscorp.com  
 
 
 

Kristen E. Walker, J.D. 
URS Corporation 
1615 Murray Canyon Road, Suite 1000 
San Diego, California 92108 
kristen_e_walker@urscorp.com  
 
COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT 
 
Jane E. Luckhardt 
DOWNEY BRAND  
621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor  
Sacramento, CA 95814 
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com  
 
INTERESTED AGENCIES 
 
California ISO 
e-recipient@caiso.com  
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INTERVENORS 
 
California Unions for Reliable Energy 
(CURE) 
c/o Tanya Gulesserian 
Adams Broadwell Joseph & Cardozo 
601 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 1000 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 
tgulesserian@adamsbroadwell.com 
 
John Burch 
Traditional Council Lead 
Salinan Tribe 
8315 Morro Road, #202 
Atascadero, California  93422 
salinantribe@aol.com 
 
* Environmental Center of 
San Luis Obispo (ECOSLO) 
c/o Babak Naficy 
P.O. Box 13728 
San Luis Obispo, California  93406 
 
ENERGY COMMISSION  
 
JACKALYNE PFANNENSTIEL 
Chairman and Presiding Member 
jpfannen@energy.state.ca.us 

 
JEFFREY D. BYRON 
Commissioner and Associate Member 
jbyron@energy.state.ca.us  
 
Gary Fay 
Hearing Officer 
Gfay@energy.state.ca.us 
 
John Kessler 
Project Manager 
jkessler@energy.state.ca.us  
 
Caryn Holmes 
Staff Counsel 
cholmes@energy.state.ca.us 
 
Michael Doughton 
Staff Counsel 
mdoughto@energy.state.ca.us  
 
Elena Miller 
Public Adviser 
publicadviser@energy.state.ca.us 
 
 
 

 
 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 
 
I, Teraja Golson, declare that on January 02, 2008, I deposited copies of the attached 
Wildlife Corridor Modeling for Proposed Solar Project (07-AFC-8)  in the United States 
mail at Sacramento, California with first-class postage thereon fully prepaid and 
addressed to those identified on the Proof of Service list above. 

OR 
 

Transmission via electronic mail was consistent with the requirements of California 
Code of Regulations, title 20, sections 1209, 1209.5, and 1210.  All electronic copies 
were sent to all those identified on the Proof of Service list above. 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
 
       Original Signature in Dockets 
 
             Teraja Golston 


